FORM PTO-1595	102805041	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sergio Camerlo Yidà Zou Luca Cafiero Gary L. Myers Bobby Parizi Hsing-Sheng Liang Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Name	d address of receiving party(ies):  Cisco Technology, Inc.  ess
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment   Merge	•	ss170 W. Tasman Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name	
Other	City San J	ose State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95113</u>
Execution DateJune 30, 2003, July 1, 2003	<u> </u>	me(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:     Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved 37 CFR §3.41)
Internal Address	X Enclose	ed
	X Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit ac	count number: 50-1698
City San Jose State CA Zip	95164-0640 (Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
0/2004 GTON11 00000039 501698 10614905		
	foregoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
original document.	W (	2 /2 /2
David B. Ritchie		4141203
Name of Person Signing	/ V Signature	Date

Mail doduments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

07/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000013 10614906

1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 



## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Sergio Camerlo, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22996
Standing Oak Court, Cupertino, CA 95014, Yida Zou, a citizen of China, residing at 4355 Renaissance
Drive, #220, San Jose, CA 95134, Luca Cafiero, a citizen of Italy, residing at 1731 Fulton Street, Palo
Alto, CA 94303, Gary L. Myers, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 709 Jadecrest Court,
San Ramon, CA 94583, Bobby Parizi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5003 Amondo
Drive, San Jose, CA 95129, and Hsing-Sheng Liang, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 1431 Saratoga Ave.,
#116, San Jose, CA 95129, have invented a "Delivering High-Current Power and Ground Voltages Using
Top Side of Chip Package Substrate" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent
thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95113, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sergio Camerlo, Yida Zou, Luca Cafiero, Gary L. Myers, Bobby Parizi, and Hsing-Sheng Liang, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Delivering High-Current Power and Ground Voltages Using Top

Side of Chip Package Substrate

Inventor: Sergio Camerlo Filing date: Herewith

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

SS.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

, 2003 before me, Comente Monigo

Notary Public, personally appeared / Segio (crostle) personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CARMEN E. MONIZ
COMM. NO. 1297812
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA
BANTA CLAPA COLINY
COMM. EXPIRES MARCH 19, 2005

NOT<del>ARY PU</del>BLI



Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Delivering High-Current Power and Ground Voltages Using Top Side of Chip Package Substrate

Inventor: Yida Zou Filing date: Herewith

California, this

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this

**COUNTY OF** 

2003 before me,

day of Notary Public, personally appeared / Yida Zow, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he shalthey executed the same in his her their authorized capacities, and that by his/heir signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the

person/s acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA BANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MARCH 19, 2005

**PATENT** 

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Delivering High-Current Power and Ground Voltages Using Top Side of Chip Package Substrate

Inventor: Luca Cafiero Filing date: Herewith

TINESS MY HAND	at <u>SAN JOS</u> , 2003	, California,	this <u>50</u> day of
Lucal			
ca Cafiero		<del></del>	

STATE	OF	CALI	FORNIA
-------	----	------	--------

COUNTY OF SUNTER (LAVA) SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MALAKEH DABIR
Commission # 1372905
Notary Public --- California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sep 1, 2006

PATENT

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Delivering High-Current Power and Ground Voltages Using Top Side of Chip Package Substrate

Inventor: Gary L. Myers Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at Source, California, this 12 day of Sury of Mun au

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF Land ( Land ) SS

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CARMEN E. MONIZ
COMM. NO. 1297812
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA
SANTA CLARA COLINTY
COMM. EXPIRES MARCH 19, 2005

PATENT

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Delivering High-Current Power and Ground Voltages Using Top

Side of Chip Package Substrate Inventor: Bobby Parizi Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at Jose , California, this day of, California, this
The state of the s
Bobby Parizi
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF Lorda Clota Ss.
On this 18th day of July , 2003 before me, Cormen E Moniz, a
Notary Public, personally appeared Dobby Kariz I, personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/g whose name is are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and
that by his her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the
person/s acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CARMEN E. MONIZ NOTARY PUBLIC
6 COMM. NO. 1297812
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Delivering High-Current Power and Ground Voltages Using Top Side of Chip Package Substrate

Inventor: Hsing-Sheng Liang

Filing date: Herewith

WITHESSMY HAND ALL SER JESSE	, California, this day of
July , 2003	California, unis Gay of
Herr-Shared	
Hsing-Skeng/Liang	

STATE	OF	CALU	<b>FORNIA</b>
-------	----	------	---------------

**RECORDED: 07/07/2003** 

COUNTY OF-

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CARMEN E. MONIZ
COMM. NO. 1297612
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
BANTA CLARA COUNTY
COMM. EDPIRES MARCH 19, 2006

NOTART PUBLIC